Effective Date: 07/25 PROGRAM REPORT CODES

Program Report Codes

A program report code (PRC) designates a plan of activities or funding designed to
accomplish a predetermined objective. This dimension of program report codes allows
the unit a framework for classifying expenditures by program to determine cost.

1. State Funds - PRCs (001-299) (NCDPI Defined)

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
027
028
029
030
031
032
034
036
037
038
042
043
046
048
052
054
055
056
057
061
062
063

Classroom Teachers

Central Office Administration

Non-Instructional Support Personnel

K-5 Program Enhancement Teachers

School Building Administration

School Health Personnel-Position

Instructional Support Personnel — Certified

School Health Personnel-Conversion to Dollars
Non-Contributory Employee Benefits

Dollars for Certified Personnel

NBPTS Educational Leave

Driver Training

Career Technical Education - Months of Employment
Career Technical Education - Program Support Funds
School Technology Fund

Summer Reading Camps

State Employee Severance Payments

Small County Supplemental Funding

International Faculty Exchange Teachers

Military Differential Pay

Advanced Teaching Roles

CTE Modernization and Support Grants
Disadvantaged Student Supplemental Funding
Teacher Assistants

Highly Qualified NC Teaching Graduate

Behavioral Support

Digital Learning initiative (DLI) Grant

Low-Wealth Counties Supplemental Funding
Children with Disabilities

Academically or Intellectually Gifted

Charter Schools

Restart Schools and Renewal School System
Regional Schools/Lab Schools

Child and Family Support Teams (CFST) — Nurses
Child and Family Support Teams

Third Grade Teacher Bonus

Principal and Other Teacher Performance Bonuses
Extended Learning and Integrated Students Support (ELISS) Grant
Limited English Proficiency (LEP)

Cooperative Innovative High Schools (CIHS)
Transportation of Pupils

LEA Direct Purchase of Replacement School Buses
Classroom Materials/Instructional Supplies/Equipment
Small County and Low Wealth signing Bonus for Teachers
Children with Disabilities - Special Funds
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064
065
066
067
068
069
071
073
074

075
076
077
078
079
081
083
085
087

088
095
096
097- 099

120
121-129

130
131

132-139

140
142
153
251
252
253
254
256
257
258

CTE Grade Expansion Program Grant

Coding and Mobile Application Grant

Teacher Assistant Tuition Reimbursement Program

Assistant Principal Intern - MSA Students

Alternative Programs and Schools

At-Risk Student Services

Supplemental Funds for Teachers Compensation

School Connectivity

Public School Capital Fund (ADM fund)/Corporate Tax Revenue Balances
(Local Use)

Needs Based Public School Capital Fund (NBPSCF) (Local Use)
Public School Building Capital Fund (PSBCF)/Lottery (Local Use)
Half-Cent Sales Tax Funds (Local Use)

Digital Learning Initiative (DLI): Digital Literacy Solution
Education Workforce and Innovation Program

Transportation Reserve Fund for Homeless and Foster Children
CTE-Credential Program Support

Literacy Intervention

Stop Arm Enhancement Funds

Feminine Hygiene Products Program
Special Dollar Allotment

Special Position Allotment

Reserved for use by the Allotment System

LEA Financed Purchase of School Buses (Local Use Fund 4)
Reserved for State Level Assignment Only

State Textbook Account (State Use Fund 1)
Textbooks and Digital Resources (State Fund 1)

Reserved for State Level Assignment Only

ARP-SFRF-School Bus Safety Pilot Program

ARP-SFRF — Crosby Scholars

LEA System Modernization

Economically Disadvantaged Public School Support Funds
Teacher Apprentice Grant Program

Health Career Promotion

Increasing Engagement in STEM Grant

CTE Homebuilding Grants

Middle School Reading

Plasma Games Grant Program

Federal Funds - PRCs (001-299) (NCDPI Defined)

017
026
035
047
049
050

Career Technical Education - Program Improvement
McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance

School Nutrition

Delinquent Youth in State Agency Facilities

IDEA Title VI-B — Pre-School Handicapped

ESEA Title | — Basic Program — Transferability in Only
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051
053
059
060
070
082
091
101
102
103
104
105
107
108
109
110
111
114
115
118
119
143
144
145
146

ESEA Title | — Migrant Education

School Nutrition Equipment

CDC: Improving Health, Academic Achievement and Well-Being of Students
IDEA Title VI-B Handicapped

IDEA - Early Intervening Services (EIS)

IDEA - State Improvement Grant

Small, Rural Schools Achievement Program (SRSA)

Title V Abstinence Education Program

Aware/Activate

Title Il - Improving Teacher Quality - Transferability In & Out

Title Il - Language Acquisition

ESEA Title | - School Improvement

ESEA Title 1, Part D-Neglected and Delinquent (PSU Programs)
ESEA Title IV — Student Support and Academic Enrichment (Part A)
Rural and Low-Income Schools (RLIS)

Title IV - 21st Century Community Learning Centers

Title 1l - Language Acquisition - Significant Increase

Children with Disabilities - Risk Pool

ESEA Title 1-Targeted Support and Improvement (TSI)

IDEA VI-B Special Needs Targeted Assistance

IDEA-Targeted Assistance for Preschool Federal Grant

Mental Health Service Professional Demonstration Grant (Project ADS)
School-Based Mental Health Services Grant (Project FAST)
Stronger Connections Grant Program

Rethink Grant

147 — 152 Reserved for State Level Assignment Only

154 — 159 Reserved for State Level Assignment Only

160

161
162

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

NC Advancing Charter Collaboration & Excellence for Student Success
(ACCESS)

Project SERV — Florence

Hurricane Relief — Hurricane Dorian Recovery

ESSER Il - Supplemental-K12 Emergency Relief Fund
ESSER II-PSU Supplemental Funding

ESSER I Instructional Support Contract

CRRSA-ESSER II-School Nutrition COVID Support
CRRSA-ESSER Ill-Extended Learning and Integrated Student
CRRSA-ESSER lI-Learning Loss Funding

CRRSA-ESSER II-Summer Career Accelerator Program
CRRSA-ESSER I[I-Competency-Based Assessment

ESSER I1I-K12 Emergency Relief Fund

ESSER IlI-PSU Supplemental Fund

ARP-ESSER IlI-Homeless |

ARP-ESSER lll-Homeless Il

ESSER IlI-ARP IDEA 611 Grants to States

ESSER IlI-ARP IDEA Preschool Grants

ESSER IlI-ARP IDEA Coordinated Early Intervening Services
ARP-ESSER IlI-Summer Career Accelerator Programs
ARP-ESSER IlI-Math Enrichment Programs
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190 ARP-ESSER III-NC Preschool Pyramid Expansion

191 ARP-ESSER IlI-Grants for Identification & Location of Missing Students
192 ARP-ESSER IlI-Cyberbullying & Suicide Prevention Grants

193 ARP-ESSER IlI-Gaggle Grants

194 ARP-ESSER IlI-Career & Technical Education-Hospitality

195 ARP-ESSER IlI-Dist. & Regional Supp Sch Improvement/Leadership Grants
196 ARP - ESSER Il - STEM Pilot Program

197 ARP-ESSER IlI-Middle School Reading

198 ARP ACT-NBPTS Certification Fee Reimbursement Program

201 ARP-ESSER IlI-Educ & Competitive After-School Robotics Grant Program
202 ARP-ESSER IlI-COVID-19 Student Enroliment Increase

204 ARP-ESSER IlI-School Psychologists Grant Program

205 ARP-ESSER IlI-Driver Training

206 ARP-ESSER IlI-Principal Retention Supplements

207 — 299 Reserved for State Level Assignment Only

2. Local Use PRCs (300-999) — Mandatory Use after FY 2002-03:
Locally defined by the NCASBO Chart of Accounts Committee.

PRC 300-399 Federal Grants/Funding Sources Not Allotted by DPI
301 ROTC
302 JTPA
303 Workforce Investment Act
304 Emergency Immigrant
305 Medicaid Administrative Outreach Program
306 Medicaid Direct Services Reimbursement Program
307 21st Century
308 Impact Area Grants
309 Head Start
310 Indian Education Act
311 Gear-up
312 Learn and Serve America (Local use as of 9/1/10)
313 Northeastern NC School Leadership Project
314 WIA (Workforce Investment Title 1 Youth Contract)
315 Family Support/Family Preservation
316 Upward Bound
317 Magnet School

318-327 FEMA (Specific titles to be provided by each LEA)
328 Literacy & School Libraries Grant (CFDA # 84.364)

329 Early Reading First Grant

330 Smaller Learning Communities

331 Emergent Literacy Grant

332 Carol M. White Physical Education Program
335 Fruit and Vegetable Program

338 Healthy and Ready to Learn
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339 ARRA-Energy Efficiency Block Grants

340 NC New Schools-NC Investing in Rural Innovative Schools
341 NC Quest

342 READS for Summer Learning

343 NC Arts Council Grant (Federal)

344 NC New Schools-NC STEP-Federal Transition to Teaching
345 Northeast Leadership Academy (NELA) Cohort IV and VI
346 Center for Supportive Schools Peer Group Connections
347 NT3 Network to Transform Teaching

348 CDC HIV (1308) Grant

349 Plasma Games Pilot Program

350 NC DHHS K-12 COVID Testing Program

351 American Rescue Plan (Office of Head Start)

352 School Health Advisory Council Grant (SHAC)

353 Local Foods for Schools

354 Principal Mentor/Coaching Program-Low Performing Schools
355 School Emergency Response to Violence (Project SERV)

356-370 Reserved — Future Direct Federal Grants/Funding Sources
371-399 Local Option for Direct Federal Grants/Funding Sources

PRC 400-499 State Grants/Funding Sources Not Allotted by DPI
401-409 Smart Start-State Sources (Specific titles to be provided by each LEA)
410 Project Teach
411 A+
412 Support Our Students
413 NC Pre-K
414 Community-Based Alternatives Administration (CBA)/Juvenile Crime
Prevention Council (JCPC)

415 Character Education

416 DARE - State Sources

417 Positive Behavior

418 ExplorNet

419 Dropout Prevention Grant

420 Child Obesity Pilot Program

421 Education Workforce and Innovation Grants

422 NC Arts Council Grant (State)

423 Principal Preparation for Excellence and Equity in Rural Schools
(PPEERS)

424 Agricultural Education Program Improvement Grant

425 Wolfpack Works Project Grant

426 Hurricane Florence Relief

427 Florence Aid to Students and Teachers of NC (FAST NC)

428 Character Education Support

429 DCDEE-COVID-19 Child Care Payments

430 Emergency Connectivity Fund Program

431 School Bus Replacement Program
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432 NCTF District Recruitment Initiative Grant

433 CTE Grants for Agriculture

434 Golden Leaf Grant - DPI

435-437 Reserved - Future State Grants with Statewide Applicability
438 School Safety Grants

439 School Safety Grants for School Resource Officers

440 State Capital Infrastructure Fund (SCIF)

441 Public School Building Repair and Renovation Fund (PSBRRF)
442 SparkNC Program

443-460 Reserved - Future State Grants with Statewide Applicability
461-499 Local Option for Direct State Grants/Funding Sources

PRC 500-599 Local Grants and Donations

501-571 Local Option for Local Grants and Donations Funding Sources

572 Golden Leaf Community Assistance Initiative Project

573 Kate B. Reynolds Grant

574 Burroughs Wellcome Fund

575 Golden Leaf STEM Initiative Project

576 State Farm Celebrate My Drive

577 Biogen Idec Community Lab Teacher Support (Biogen Foundation -
Ignite the Power of STEM Grant)

578 Burroughs Wellcome Fund—Career Award for Science & Mathematics
Teachers

579 Burroughs Wellcome Fund-Student Science Enrichment Program
Grants

580 LAMB Foundation of North Carolina

581 Southern Regional Educational Board (SREB)

582 Golden LEAF Foundation Regional STEM Career Pathways

583 Corning Incorporated Foundation

584 No Kid Hungry

585 NCHSAA Education-Based Athletics Grant Program

586 The Innovation Project/Kellogg Foundation for the Transforming Early
Learning by Reimagining School

587 Carolina Hunger Initiative Grant

588 Promoting Career Readiness Through CTE

589- 599 Reserved - Future Local Grants with Statewide Applicability

PRC 600-699 Local Special Revenue Sources

601-609 Smart Start - Local Sources (Specific titles to be provided by each LEA)

610 Supplemental Taxes

611 ABC Revenues

612 Certificates of Participation (COPS)

613 DARE - Local Sources

614 NCPE/NCBCE/TQE

615 School Nurse Funding Initiative

616-639 Reserved — Future Special Local Revenue Sources
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640-699 Local Option for Special Local Special Revenue Sources

PRC 700-799 Tuition or Fees Funded Programs
701 Before/After School Care
702 Intercession Child Care
703 Reserved for Future Use
704 Community Schools
705 Pre-School
706 Local Transportation Costs (Not Eligible for State Reimbursement)

707-709 Reserved for Future Use

710-719 Special Programs Curricular (Specific titles to be provided by each LEA)

720-729 Special Programs Co-Curricular (Specific titles to be provided by each LEA)

730-739 Reserved — Future Tuition or Fee Funded Programs with Statewide
Applicability

740-799 Local Option for Tuition or Fee Funded Programs

PRC 800-999 Local Cost Centers
800-999 Local Option for Local Cost Center Needs
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