### **Program Report Codes**

A program report code (PRC) designates a plan of activities or funding designed to accomplish a predetermined objective. This dimension of program report codes allows the unit a framework for classifying expenditures by program to determine cost.

#### 1. State Funds - PRCs (001-299) (NCDPI Defined)

001	Classroom Teachers
002	Central Office Administration
003	Non-Instructional Support Personnel
004	K-5 Program Enhancement Teachers
005	School Building Administration
006	School Health Personnel-Position
007	Instructional Support Personnel – Certified
800	School Health Personnel-Conversion to Dollars
009	Non-Contributory Employee Benefits
010	Dollars for Certified Personnel
011	NBPTS Educational Leave
012	Driver Training
013	Career Technical Education - Months of Employment
014	Career Technical Education - Program Support Funds
015	School Technology Fund
016	Summer Reading Camps
018	State Employee Severance Payments
019 020	Small County Supplemental Funding International Faculty Exchange Teachers
020	Military Differential Pay
022	Advanced Teaching Roles
023	CTE Modernization and Support Grants
024	Disadvantaged Student Supplemental Funding
027	Teacher Assistants
028	Highly Qualified NC Teaching Graduate
029	Behavioral Support
030	Digital Learning initiative (DLI) Grant
031	Low-Wealth Counties Supplemental Funding
032	Children with Disabilities
034	Academically or Intellectually Gifted
036	Charter Schools
037	Restart Schools and Renewal School System
038	Regional Schools/Lab Schools
042	Child and Family Support Teams (CFST) – Nurses
043	Child and Family Support Teams Third Grade Teacher Bonus
046 048	Principal and Other Teacher Performance Bonuses
052	Extended Learning and Integrated Students Support (ELISS) Grant
054	Limited English Proficiency (LEP)
055	Cooperative Innovative High Schools (CIHS)
056	Transportation of Pupils
057	LEA Direct Purchase of Replacement School Buses
061	Classroom Materials/Instructional Supplies/Equipment
062	Small County and Low Wealth signing Bonus for Teachers
063	Children with Disabilities - Special Funds

# **PROGRAM REPORT CODES**

064 065 066 067 068 069 071 073 074	CTE Grade Expansion Program Grant Coding and Mobile Application Grant Teacher Assistant Tuition Reimbursement Program Assistant Principal Intern - MSA Students Alternative Programs and Schools At-Risk Student Services Supplemental Funds for Teachers Compensation School Connectivity Public School Capital Fund (ADM fund)/Corporate Tax Revenue Balances (Local Use) Needs Based Public School Capital Fund (NBPSCF) (Local Use)	
076 077 078 079 081 083 085 087 088 095 096 097- 099	Public School Building Capital Fund (PSBCF)/Lottery (Local Use) Half-Cent Sales Tax Funds (Local Use) Digital Learning Initiative (DLI): Digital Literacy Solution Education Workforce and Innovation Program Transportation Reserve Fund for Homeless and Foster Children CTE-Credential Program Support Literacy Intervention Stop Arm Enhancement Funds Feminine Hygiene Products Program Special Dollar Allotment Special Position Allotment Reserved for use by the Allotment System	
120	LEA Financed Purchase of School Buses (Local Use Fund 4)	
121-129	Reserved for State Level Assignment Only	
130 131	State Textbook Account (State Use Fund 1) Textbooks and Digital Resources (State Fund 1)	
132-139	Reserved for State Level Assignment Only	
140 142 153 251 252 253 254 256 257 258	ARP-SFRF-School Bus Safety Pilot Program ARP-SFRF – Crosby Scholars LEA System Modernization Economically Disadvantaged Public School Support Funds Teacher Apprentice Grant Program Health Career Promotion Increasing Engagement in STEM Grant CTE Homebuilding Grants Middle School Reading Plasma Games Grant Program	
Federal Funds - PRCs (001-299) (NCDPI Defined)		
017 026 035 047 049 050	Career Technical Education - Program Improvement McKinney-Vento Homeless Assistance School Nutrition Delinquent Youth in State Agency Facilities IDEA Title VI-B – Pre-School Handicapped ESEA Title I – Basic Program – Transferability in Only	

051 053 059 060 070 082 091 101 102	ESEA Title I – Migrant Education School Nutrition Equipment CDC: Improving Health, Academic Achievement and Well-Being of Students IDEA Title VI-B Handicapped IDEA - Early Intervening Services (EIS) IDEA - State Improvement Grant Small, Rural Schools Achievement Program (SRSA) Title V Abstinence Education Program Aware/Activate
103	Title II - Improving Teacher Quality - Transferability In & Out
104 105 107 108 109	Title III - Language Acquisition ESEA Title I - School Improvement ESEA Title 1, Part D-Neglected and Delinquent (PSU Programs) ESEA Title IV – Student Support and Academic Enrichment (Part A) Rural and Low-Income Schools (RLIS)
110 111	Title IV - 21st Century Community Learning Centers Title III - Language Acquisition - Significant Increase
114	Children with Disabilities - Risk Pool
115 118	ESEA Title 1-Targeted Support and Improvement (TSI) IDEA VI-B Special Needs Targeted Assistance
119 143 144 145 146	IDEA-Targeted Assistance for Preschool Federal Grant Mental Health Service Professional Demonstration Grant (Project ADS) School-Based Mental Health Services Grant (Project FAST) Stronger Connections Grant Program Rethink Grant
147 –	152 Reserved for State Level Assignment Only
154 –	159 Reserved for State Level Assignment Only
160	NC Advancing Charter Collaboration & Excellence for Student Success (ACCESS)
161	Project SERV – Florence
162 171	Hurricane Relief – Hurricane Dorian Recovery ESSER II - Supplemental-K12 Emergency Relief Fund
172	ESSER II-PSU Supplemental Funding
173	ESSER II Instructional Support Contract
174	CRRSA-ESSER II-School Nutrition COVID Support
175	CRRSA-ESSER II-Extended Learning and Integrated Student
176	CRRSA-ESSER II-Learning Loss Funding
177	CRRSA-ESSER II-Summer Career Accelerator Program
178	CRRSA-ESSER II-Competency-Based Assessment
181	ESSER III-K12 Emergency Relief Fund
182	ESSER III-PSU Supplemental Fund
183	ARP-ESSER III-Homeless I
184	ARP-ESSER III-Homeless II
185	ESSER III-ARP IDEA 611 Grants to States
186	ESSER III-ARP IDEA Preschool Grants
187	ESSER III-ARP IDEA Coordinated Early Intervening Services
188	ARP-ESSER III-Summer Career Accelerator Programs
189	ARP-ESSER III-Math Enrichment Programs

190	ARP-ESSER III-NC Preschool Pyramid Expansion
191	ARP-ESSER III-Grants for Identification & Location of Missing Students
192	ARP-ESSER III-Cyberbullying & Suicide Prevention Grants
193	ARP-ESSER III-Gaggle Grants
194	ARP-ESSER III-Career & Technical Education-Hospitality
195	ARP-ESSER III-Dist. & Regional Supp Sch Improvement/Leadership Grants
196	ARP – ESSER III – STEM Pilot Program
197	ARP-ESSER III-Middle School Reading
198	ARP ACT-NBPTS Certification Fee Reimbursement Program
201	ARP-ESSER III-Educ & Competitive After-School Robotics Grant Program
202	ARP-ESSER III-COVID-19 Student Enrollment Increase
204	ARP-ESSER III-School Psychologists Grant Program
205	ARP-ESSER III-Driver Training
206	ARP-ESSER III-Principal Retention Supplements

# 207 – 299 Reserved for State Level Assignment Only

## 2. Local Use PRCs (300-999) - *Mandatory Use after FY 2002-03*:

Locally defined by the NCASBO Chart of Accounts Committee.

PRC 300-399	Federal Grants/Funding Sources Not Allotted by DPI
301	ROTC
302	JTPA
303	Workforce Investment Act
304	Emergency Immigrant
305	Medicaid Administrative Outreach Program
306	Medicaid Direct Services Reimbursement Program
307	21st Century
308	Impact Area Grants
309	Head Start
310	Indian Education Act
311	Gear-up
312	Learn and Serve America (Local use as of 9/1/10)
313	Northeastern NC School Leadership Project
314	WIA (Workforce Investment Title 1 Youth Contract)
315	Family Support/Family Preservation
316	Upward Bound
317	Magnet School
318-327	FEMA (Specific titles to be provided by each LEA)
328	Literacy & School Libraries Grant (CFDA # 84.364)
329	Early Reading First Grant
330	Smaller Learning Communities
331	Emergent Literacy Grant
332	Carol M. White Physical Education Program
335	Fruit and Vegetable Program
338	Healthy and Ready to Learn

339	ARRA-Energy Efficiency Block Grants
340	NC New Schools-NC Investing in Rural Innovative Schools
341	NC Quest
342	READS for Summer Learning
343	NC Arts Council Grant (Federal)
344	NC New Schools-NC STEP-Federal Transition to Teaching
345	Northeast Leadership Academy (NELA) Cohort IV and VI
346	Center for Supportive Schools Peer Group Connections
347	NT3 Network to Transform Teaching
348	CDC HIV (1308) Grant
349	Plasma Games Pilot Program
350	NC DHHS K-12 COVID Testing Program
351	American Rescue Plan (Office of Head Start)
352	School Health Advisory Council Grant (SHAC)
353	Local Foods for Schools
354	Principal Mentor/Coaching Program-Low Performing Schools
355	School Emergency Response to Violence (Project SERV)
356-370	Reserved – Future Direct Federal Grants/Funding Sources
371-399	Local Option for Direct Federal Grants/Funding Sources
PRC 400-499	State Grants/Funding Sources Not Allotted by DPI
401-409	Smart Start-State Sources (Specific titles to be provided by each LEA)
410	Project Teach
411	A+ ´
412	Support Our Students
413	NC Pre-K
414	Community-Based Alternatives Administration (CBA)/Juvenile Crime
	Prevention Council (JCPC)
415	Character Education /
416	DARE – State Sources
417	Positive Behavior
418	ExplorNet
419	Dropout Prevention Grant
420	Child Obesity Pilot Program
421	Education Workforce and Innovation Grants
422	NC Arts Council Grant (State)
423	Principal Preparation for Excellence and Equity in Rural Schools (PPEERS)
424	Agricultural Education Program Improvement Grant
425	Wolfpack Works Project Grant
426	Hurricane Florence Relief
427	Florence Aid to Students and Teachers of NC (FAST NC)
428	Character Education Support
429	DCDEE-COVID-19 Child Care Payments
430	Emergency Connectivity Fund Program
431	School Bus Replacement Program
	control 245 replacement regiani

432	NCTF District Recruitment Initiative Grant
433	CTE Grants for Agriculture
434	Golden Leaf Grant - DPI
435-437	Reserved - Future State Grants with Statewide Applicability
438	School Safety Grants
439	School Safety Grants for School Resource Officers
440	State Capital Infrastructure Fund (SCIF)
441	Public School Building Repair and Renovation Fund (PSBRRF)
442	SparkNC Program
	Reserved - Future State Grants with Statewide Applicability
461-499	Local Option for Direct State Grants/Funding Sources
PRC 500-599	Local Grants and Donations
501-571	Local Option for Local Grants and Donations Funding Sources
572	Golden Leaf Community Assistance Initiative Project
573	Kate B. Reynolds Grant
574	Burroughs Wellcome Fund
575	Golden Leaf STEM Initiative Project
576	State Farm Celebrate My Drive
577	Biogen Idec Community Lab Teacher Support (Biogen Foundation -
	Ignite the Power of STEM Grant)
578	Burroughs Wellcome Fund–Career Award for Science & Mathematics Teachers
579	Burroughs Wellcome Fund-Student Science Enrichment Program
500	Grants
580	LAMB Foundation of North Carolina
581	Southern Regional Educational Board (SREB)
582	Golden LEAF Foundation Regional STEM Career Pathways
583 584	Corning Incorporated Foundation
585	No Kid Hungry NCHSAA Education-Based Athletics Grant Program
586	The Innovation Project/Kellogg Foundation for the Transforming Early
300	Learning by Reimagining School
587	Carolina Hunger Initiative Grant
588	Promoting Career Readiness Through CTE
	Reserved - Future Local Grants with Statewide Applicability
PRC 600-699	Local Special Revenue Sources
601-609	•
610	Supplemental Taxes
611	ABC Revenues
612	Certificates of Participation (COPS)
613	DARE - Local Sources
614	NCPE/NCBCE/TQE
615	School Nurse Funding Initiative
	Reserved – Future Special Local Revenue Sources

# 640-699 Local Option for Special Local Special Revenue Sources

PRC 700-799	Tuition or Fees Funded Programs
701	Before/After School Care
702	Intercession Child Care
703	Reserved for Future Use
704	Community Schools
705	Pre-School
706	Local Transportation Costs (Not Eligible for State Reimbursement)
707-709	Reserved for Future Use
710-719	Special Programs Curricular (Specific titles to be provided by each LEA)
720-729	Special Programs Co-Curricular (Specific titles to be provided by each LEA)
730-739	Reserved – Future Tuition or Fee Funded Programs with Statewide
	Applicability
740-799	Local Option for Tuition or Fee Funded Programs
PRC 800-999	Local Cost Centers

800-999 Local Option for Local Cost Center Needs